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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 3 Boys Results 
Comstock Park High School 
June 1, 2013 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Wyoming Kelloggsville              52.00    35. Holland Black River                 6.00 
   2. Mason County Central               31.00    36. Michigan Center                     6.00 
   3. Standish-Sterling                  28.00    37. Harrison                            6.00 
   4. Warren Michigan Collegiate         26.00    38. Ravenna                             6.00 
   5. Bangor                             24.00    39. Manistee                            6.00 
   6. Mt. Clemens                        21.00    40. Marlette                            6.00 
   7. Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard          19.00    41. Charlevoix                          5.00 
   8. Hanover-Horton                     19.00    42. Quincy                              5.00 
   9. Niles Brandywine                   19.00    43. Grand Rapids West Catholic          5.00 
  10. Watervliet                         18.00    44. Chesaning                           5.00 
  11. Lansing Catholic                   18.00    45. River Rouge                         5.00 
  12. Union City                         16.00    46. Dansville                           5.00 
  13. Erie-Mason                         16.00    47. Montague                            4.50 
  14. Saginaw Nouvel                     15.00    48. Clare                               4.00 
  15. Morley-Stanwood                    15.00    49. Dundee                              4.00 
  16. Reese                              15.00    50. Stockbridge                         4.00 
  17. Bath                               14.00    51. Benzie Central                      4.00 
  18. Carrollton                         14.00    52. Vandercook Lake                     4.00 
  19. Ithaca                             13.00    53. Farwell                             4.00 
  20. Jackson Lumen Christi              13.00    54. Flint Beecher                       4.00 
  21. Kent City                          13.00    55. Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central    4.00 
  22. Hopkins                            11.00    56. Parchment                           3.00 
  23. Frankenmuth                        10.00    57. Hillsdale                           3.00 
  24. Grandville Calvin Christian        10.00    58. Saranac                             3.00 
  25. Southfield Bradford Academy        10.00    59. Laingsburg                          3.00 
  26. Flint Southwestern Academy         10.00    60. Brooklyn Columbia Central           3.00 
  27. Detroit PEC Prep                    9.00    61. Comstock                            3.00 
  28. Pewamo-Westphalia                   8.00    62. Montrose                            2.00 
  29. New Haven                           8.00    63. East Jackson                        2.00 
  30. Perry                               8.00    64. Olivet                              2.00 
  31. Lawton                              7.50    65. Clinton                             2.00 
  32. Kingsley                            7.00    66. Whitmore Lake                       1.00 
  33. Lake City                           7.00    67. Detroit University Prep             1.00 
  34. Leslie                              7.00 
  
                                        EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS 
                      FINAL               
  1.  Evan Hartman(12)       Niles Brandywine                        187'01.00" 
  2.  Clayton Walderzak(11)  Standish-Sterling                       170'03.00" 
  3.  Tim Howard(12)         Bangor                                  165'06.00" 
  4.  Paul Evans(12)         New Haven                               162'00.00" 
  5.  Eric Schian(12)        Reese                                   159'00.00" 
  6.  Levi Drumm(12)         Quincy                                  158'09.00" 
  7.  Quintan Harris(12)     Olivet                                  157'03.00" 
  8.  Kevin Bouchard(11)     Whitmore Lake                           154'07.00" 
  9.  Matthew Maynard(11)    Lawton                                  152'10.00" 
 10.  Wyatt Mathews(12)      East Jackson                            152'04.00" 
 11.  Michael Schauer(11)    Laingsburg                              151'08.00" 
 12.  Drew Douglas(12)       Schoolcraft                             149'06.00" 
 13.  Keegan Yost(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley               149'04.00" 
 14.  Evan Vanfleteren(12)   Macomb Lutheran North                   149'02.00" 
 15.  Zack Cameron(12)       Kalkaska                                148'06.00" 
 16.  Presley Kellogg(11)    Michigan Center                         147'08.50" 
 17.  Eddie Niecko(12)       Michigan Center                         147'04.00" 
 18.  Sean Donnellon(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard               145'01.00" 
 19.  Alex Helpap(12)        Frankenmuth                             142'05.00" 
 20.  Jordan Willson(12)     Blissfield                              142'03.00" 
 21.  Eric Warren(11)        Muskegon Oakridge                       141'07.00" 
 22.  Josh Sheets(12)        Vandercook Lake                         141'02.00" 
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 23.  Casey Blades(12)       Beaverton                               140'06.00" 
 24.  Joey Warren(12)        Muskegon Oakridge                       137'10.00" 
 25.  Nick Kooiman           Saranac                                 137'04.00" 
 26.  Mike Hicks(12)         Comstock                                133'11.00" 
 27.  Ian Reagin(11)         Marlette                                131'01.00" 
 28.  Solomon Remmo(11)      Buchanan                                130'05.00" 
 29.  Jackson Setzler(12)    Ida                                     129'02.00" 
 30.  Marc Stid(11)          Dansville                               128'08.00" 
 31.  Storm Francisco(12)    Lake City                               128'01.00" 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT 
                     FINAL               
  1.  Clayton Walderzak(11)  Standish-Sterling                        55'02.50" 
  2.  Anthony Prohaska(11)   Standish-Sterling                        51'07.00" 
  3.  Eddie Niecko(12)       Michigan Center                          50'10.00" 
  4.  Marc Stid(11)          Dansville                                49'11.00" 
  5.  Jared Evers(12)        Ithaca                                   49'09.00" 
  6.  Tristan Eickenroth(12) Kingsley                                 49'07.50" 
  7.  Wyatt Mathews(12)      East Jackson                             49'07.00" 
  8.  Paul Evans(12)         New Haven                                49'00.50" 
  9.  Alex Helpap(12)        Frankenmuth                              49'00.50" 
 10.  Andrew Turner(12)      Constantine                              48'10.00" 
 11.  Jake Boynton(12)       Clare                                    48'09.00" 
 12.  Quintan Harris(12)     Olivet                                   48'07.50" 
 13.  Cortez McSwain(11)     Wyoming Kelloggsville                    48'00.50" 
 14.  Sean Donnellon(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                47'09.50" 
 15.  Tim Howard(12)         Bangor                                   47'09.00" 
 16.  Keegan Yost(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley                47'07.50" 
 17.  Derrick Smith(11)      Pewamo-Westphalia                        47'06.00" 
 18.  Josh Schipper(12)      Saginaw Nouvel                           47'01.50" 
 19.  Chris Deneen(12)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  47'00.50" 
 20.  Tim Smith(10)          Benzie Central                           46'11.50" 
 21.  Evan Hartman(12)       Niles Brandywine                         45'10.00" 
 22.  Alex Maurer(10)        Frankenmuth                              45'01.50" 
 23.  Xavier Bolton          Detroit University Prep                  44'04.05" 
 24.  Joey Warren(12)        Muskegon Oakridge                        43'08.00" 
 25.  Austin Hundley(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                42'05.00" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP 
                    FINAL               
  1.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                           6'09.00" 
  2.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                6'08.01" 
  3.  Jacob Stuhr(12)        Harrison                                  6'08.00" 
  4.  Quincy Collings(10)    Hopkins                                   6'06.00" 
  5.  Kevin Karner(11)       Dundee                                    6'05.00" 
  6.  Kendrick Davis(12)     Comstock                                  6'04.00" 
  7.  Austin Childs(12)      Jackson Lumen Christi                     6'02.02" 
  8.  Michael Dolbee(12)     Leslie                                    6'02.01" 
  9.  Ryan Hagarty(12)       Hemlock                                   6'02.00" 
 10.  TJ Sobota(12)          Bloomingdale                              6'02.00" 
 11.  Alec Craig(10)         Schoolcraft                               6'02.00" 
 12.  Austin McGrath(10)     Chesaning                                 6'02.00" 
 13.  Ryan Piatt(11)         Clinton                                   6'02.00" 
 14.  Travis Vuich(10)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central          6'02.00" 
 15.  Robbie Trudell(9 )     Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   6'00.00" 
 16.  Jon Trombley(12)       Reese                                     6'00.00" 
 17.  Andy Pung(12)          Pewamo-Westphalia                         6'00.00" 
 18.  Nate Wold(12)          Blissfield                                6'00.00" 
 19.  Troy Burtchett(12)     Watervliet                                6'00.00" 
 20.  Jaylin Golson(10)      Madison Heights Madison                   6'00.00" 
 21.  Aaron Whaley(10)       Benzie Central                            5'10.00" 
 22.  Drew Byrd(11)          Benzie Central                            5'10.00" 
 23.  Tim Warner(11)         Almont                                    5'10.00" 
 24.  Reese Klebba(12)       Onsted                                    5'10.00" 
 25.  Adam Wickham(11)       Laingsburg                                5'10.00" 
 26.  Rory Judge(11)         Whitmore Lake                             5'10.00" 
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 4. POLE VAULT 
                   FINAL               
  1.  Jeff Dempsey(12)       Bath                                     14'07.00" 
  2.  Austin Felske(12)      Reese                                    14'00.00" 
  3.  Brett Postema(12)      Ravenna                                  13'06.03" 
  4.  Justin Taylor(12)      Kent City                                13'06.02" 
  5.  Trevor Staley          Farwell                                  13'06.00" 
  6.  Matt Kushion(12)       Reese                                    13'03.01" 
  7.  Ryan Vincent(12)       Lake City                                13'00.00" 
  8.  David Yeager(12)       Chesaning                                12'06.01" 
  9.  Austin Rathburn(11)    Manchester                               12'06.00" 
 10.  Steven Troung(12)      Wyoming Kelloggsville                    12'06.00" 
 11.  Neal Malackowski(11)   Schoolcraft                              12'06.00" 
 12.  Thomas Kerber(12)      Bangor                                   12'00.00" 
 13.  Braxtin Muma(11)       Gladwin                                  12'00.00" 
 14.  Aaron Everett(12)      Manton                                   12'00.00" 
 15.  Josh Hutchinson(12)    Shepherd                                 11'07.00" 
 16.  Travis Reager          Stanton Central Montcalm                 11'07.00" 
 17.  Dylan Connely(12)      East Jackson                             11'07.00" 
 18.  Hayden Faber(11)       Ida                                      11'07.00" 
 
 5. LONG JUMP 
                    FINAL               
  1.  Jake Cowsert(12)       Watervliet                               21'01.50" 
  2.  Andy Pung(12)          Pewamo-Westphalia                        21'01.00" 
  3.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                               21'00.50" 
  4.  Jacob Vannest(12)      Jackson Lumen Christi                    20'10.00" 
  5.  Eric Cooper(Sr)        Flint Beecher                            20'07.50" 
  6.  Clay Whitehead(11)     Parchment                                20'05.75" 
  7.  Jamail Bell(12)        New Haven                                20'05.50" 
  8.  Logan Lindsley(12)     Quincy                                   20'04.50" 
  9.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                          20'01.50" 
 10.  Jalen Fykes(SO)        Flint Hamady                             19'10.25" 
 11.  Jason Nagelkirk(12)    Grandville Calvin Christian              19'10.00" 
 12.  Jake Micka(12)         Ovid-Elsie                               19'09.00" 
 13.  Michael Barmore(12)    River Rouge                              19'08.00" 
 14.  Drace Taylor(10)       Coloma                                   19'08.00" 
 15.  Dion Sutton(11)        Carrollton                               19'03.75" 
 16.  Javier Rodriguez(11)   Benzie Central                           19'02.50" 
 17.  Andrew Janusiewicz(12) Muskegon Oakridge                        19'02.00" 
 18.  Geovante Weston(12)    Kalamazoo Hackett                        18'11.50" 
 19.  Mark Naida(11)         Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central         18'09.00" 
 20.  Corey Bock(12)         Benzie Central                           17'11.00" 
 21.  Levelle Griffin(11)    Detroit Consortium                       10'00.00" 
 22.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                              NF 
 23.  Nick Coolidge(12)      Olivet                                      NF 
 24.  Todd Brown(12)         Ravenna                                     NF 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH 
               PRELIM  1            
  1.  Dillon Brooks(11)      Perry                                        11.37 
  2.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               11.38 
  3.  Isaiah Bleiler(12)     Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.54 
  4.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             11.59 
  5.  Marcelino Gonzales(12) Parchment                                    11.65 
  6.  Geovante Weston(12)    Kalamazoo Hackett                            11.85 
  7.  Frank Vuocolo(12)      Grass Lake                                   11.87 
  8.  Justin Hull(10)        Constantine                                  12.29 
 
                             PRELIM  2            
  1.  Lamar Clinton(10)      Bangor                                       11.36 
  2.  Jshmoz Perry(12)       River Rouge                                  11.49 
  3.  Cameron Love(11)       Wyoming Kelloggsville                        11.51 
  4.  Evan Brown(12)         Cassopolis                                   11.64 
  5.  Arthur Chapman(11)     Vandercook Lake                              11.66 
  6.  Jacob Patsey(10)       Durand                                       11.91 
  7.  Zachary Stephan(11)    McBain                                       11.93 
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                             PRELIM  3            
  1.  Landon Lyons(10)       Carrollton                                   11.53 
  2.  Blaise Stearns(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    11.61 
  3.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     11.66 
  4.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   11.67 
  5.  Brandon Morgan(9 )     Ypsilanti-Willow Run                         11.80 
  6.  Saul Williams(SR)      Flint Hamady                                 11.96 
  7.  Mackenzie Glassford(11)Leslie                                       12.05 
  8.  Matthew Schmitt        Pewamo-Westphalia                            12.30 
 
                             PRELIM  4            
  1.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   11.21 
  2.  Alize Champion         Southfield Bradford Academy                  11.30 
  3.  Lesavian Majewski      Grand Rapids West Catholic                   11.36 
  4.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         11.45 
  5.  Brandon Moore(12)      Montague                                     11.63 
  6.  Andre Collins(12)      Carson City-Crystal                          11.68 
  7.  Tristan Eickenroth(12) Kingsley                                     11.90 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1            
  1.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   11.05 
  2.  Landon Lyons(10)       Carrollton                                   11.17 
  3.  Alize Champion         Southfield Bradford Academy                  11.22 
  4.  Blaise Stearns(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    11.25 
  5.  Lesavian Majewski      Grand Rapids West Catholic                   11.26 
  6.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     11.32 
  7.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   11.45 
  8.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         11.97 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2            
  1.  Dillon Brooks(11)      Perry                                        11.07 
  2.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               11.11 
  3.  Lamar Clinton(10)      Bangor                                       11.31 
  4.  Cameron Love(11)       Wyoming Kelloggsville                        11.36 
  5.  Jshmoz Perry(12)       River Rouge                                  11.37 
  6.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             11.47 
  7.  Isaiah Bleiler(12)     Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.56 
  8.  Evan Brown(12)         Cassopolis                                   11.59 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Alize Champion         Southfield Bradford Academy                  11.03 
  2.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   11.04 
  3.  Landon Lyons(10)       Carrollton                                   11.06 
  4.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               11.12 
  5.  Dillon Brooks(11)      Perry                                        11.13 
  6.  Blaise Stearns(12)     Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    11.15 
  7.  Lamar Clinton(10)      Bangor                                       11.33 
  8.  Cameron Love(11)       Wyoming Kelloggsville                        11.35 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES 
                 PRELIM  1            
  1.  Jesse Ring(12)         Bangor                                       15.75 
  2.  Jacob Stuhr(12)        Harrison                                     15.81 
  3.  Brian Stearns(11)      Frankenmuth                                  15.83 
  4.  Nathan Anders(11)      Niles Brandywine                             15.86 
  5.  Dustin Ecker(12)       Leroy Pine River                             15.88 
  6.  Ricky Butler(10)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      17.13 
  7.  Andy Pung(12)          Pewamo-Westphalia                            20.86 
 
                             PRELIM  2            
  1.  T J Burnett(12)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                        15.55 
  2.  Brandon Robbins        Delton Kellogg                               15.83 
  3.  Reese Klebba(12)       Onsted                                       15.90 
  4.  Nick Caywood(12)       Hopkins                                      16.33 
  5.  Cole Curl(10)          Michigan Center                              16.41 
  6.  Scott Parkinson(12)    Grayling                                     16.71 
  7.  Kyle Ray(12)           Saginaw Nouvel                               17.06 
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                             PRELIM  3            
  1.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                   15.16 
  2.  Ross Whitman(12)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             15.46 
  3.  Justin Taylor(12)      Kent City                                    15.94 
  4.  Andrew Houghtaling(12) Reese                                        15.95 
  5.  Lane Matthews(12)      Whittemore-Prescott                          15.98 
  6.  Jesse Anderson(12)     Union City                                   15.99 
  7.  Nick Preville          Bath                                         16.04 
  8.  Ryan Nisse(12)         Vermontville Maple Valley                    16.58 
 
                             PRELIM  4            
  1.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                              15.59 
  2.  Andrew Duckett(10)     Niles Brandywine                             15.80 
  3.  Matthew Maynard(11)    Lawton                                       15.84 
  4.  Tony Wirth(12)         Pewamo-Westphalia                            15.85 
  5.  Kyle VanderSyde(12)    Hopkins                                      15.92 
  6.  Corey Bock(12)         Benzie Central                               16.24 
  7.  Eric Rice(12)          Mt. Clemens                                  16.59 
  8.  Mitchell Couturier(12) Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             16.92 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1            
  1.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                   15.11 
  2.  Jesse Ring(12)         Bangor                                       15.24 
  3.  Brian Stearns(11)      Frankenmuth                                  15.25 
  4.  Ross Whitman(12)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             15.36 
  5.  Justin Taylor(12)      Kent City                                    15.52 
  6.  Brandon Robbins        Delton Kellogg                               15.84 
  7.  Tony Wirth(12)         Pewamo-Westphalia                            15.86 
  8.  Nick Caywood(12)       Hopkins                                      16.36 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2            
  1.  T J Burnett(12)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                        15.12 
  2.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                              15.37 
  3.  Matthew Maynard(11)    Lawton                                       15.40 
  4.  Nathan Anders(11)      Niles Brandywine                             15.42 
  5.  Andrew Houghtaling(12) Reese                                        15.43 
  6.  Reese Klebba(12)       Onsted                                       15.65 
  7.  Andrew Duckett(10)     Niles Brandywine                             15.72 
  8.  Jacob Stuhr(12)        Harrison                                     15.78 
 
                              FINAL              
  1.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                   14.65 
  2.  T J Burnett(12)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                        14.77 
  3.  Jesse Ring(12)         Bangor                                       14.95 
  4.  Matthew Maynard(11)    Lawton                                       15.24 
  5.  Ross Whitman(12)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             15.32 
  6.  Nathan Anders(11)      Niles Brandywine                             15.44 
  7.  Brian Stearns(11)      Frankenmuth                                  15.47 
  8.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                              15.95 
 
 
8. 200 METER DASH     
           PRELIM  1            
  1.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     23.54 
  2.  Shaun McKinney(11)     Laingsburg                                   23.62 
  3.  Brandon Morgan(9 )     Ypsilanti-Willow Run                         23.67 
  4.  Caleb Sabo(11)         Grass Lake                                   24.37 
  5.  Tyler Gibson(12)       Ithaca                                       24.39 
  6.  Zachary Stephan(11)    McBain                                       24.40 
 
                             PRELIM  2            
  1.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         23.01 
  2.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   23.02 
  3.  Reginald Roberts(10)   Wyoming Kelloggsville                        23.15 
  4.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             23.17 
  5.  Todd Brown(12)         Ravenna                                      23.56 
  6.  Jake Micka(12)         Ovid-Elsie                                   23.58 
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                             PRELIM  3           
  1.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   23.24 
  2.  Courtlan Gordon(12)    Niles Brandywine                             23.38 
  3.  Andre Collins(12)      Carson City-Crystal                          23.48 
  4.  Andre' Jones(9 )       Reed City                                    23.86 
  5.  Glenn Washington(10)   Carrollton                                   23.94 
  6.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                    NF 
 
                             PRELIM  4            
  1.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   22.39 
  2.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               23.12 
  3.  Jshmoz Perry(12)       River Rouge                                  23.24 
  4.  Evan Brown(12)         Cassopolis                                   23.44 
  5.  Joe Harmon             Grand Rapids West Catholic                   23.46 
  6.  Jeramie Lyle(12)       Lake City                                    24.62 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1            
  1.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   22.54 
  2.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     22.82 
  3.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   22.94 
  4.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             22.97 
  5.  Shaun McKinney(11)     Laingsburg                                   23.00 
  6.  Reginald Roberts(10)   Wyoming Kelloggsville                        23.01 
  7.  Brandon Morgan(9 )     Ypsilanti-Willow Run                         23.29 
  8.  Caleb Sabo(11)         Grass Lake                                   23.87 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2             
  1.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               22.67 
  2.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   22.72 
  3.  Courtlan Gordon(12)    Niles Brandywine                             22.79 
  4.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         22.92 
  5.  Jshmoz Perry(12)       River Rouge                                  23.05 
  6.  Andre Collins(12)      Carson City-Crystal                          23.09 
  7.  Andre' Jones(9 )       Reed City                                    23.54 
  8.  Evan Brown(12)         Cassopolis                                   25.02 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               22.82 
  2.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             22.88 
  3.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     22.89 
  4.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   22.95 
  5.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         23.03 
  6.  Courtlan Gordon(12)    Niles Brandywine                             23.13 
  7.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   24.05 
  8.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                  NF 
 
                              FINAL                
  1.  Tyler Hendricks(11)    Saginaw Nouvel                               22.82 
  2.  Michael Carson(12)     Detroit PEC Prep                             22.88 
  3.  Evan Slawnski(12)      Manistee                                     22.89 
  4.  Josh Holton(12)        Union City                                   22.95 
  5.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                         23.03 
  6.  Courtlan Gordon(12)    Niles Brandywine                             23.13 
  7.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   24.05 
  8.  Jonathan Fife(10)      Flint Southwestern Academy                  NF 
 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES 
     FINAL HEAT  1            
  1.  Eric Rice(12)          Mt. Clemens                                  40.63 
  2.  Dustin Smith(11)       Pewamo-Westphalia                            41.62 
  3.  Kermit Craig(Sr)       Flint Beecher                                42.14 
  4.  Matt Crawford(11)      Standish-Sterling                            42.29 
  5.  Chris Young(12)        Charlevoix                                   42.32 
  6.  Sam Bielecki(11)       Macomb Lutheran North                        42.45 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                   39.70 
  2.  Jesse Anderson(12)     Union City                                   39.83 
  3.  Brian Stearns(11)      Frankenmuth                                  41.26 
  4.  Brandon Robbins        Delton Kellogg                               41.30 
  5.  Cody Stanton(12)       Vandercook Lake                              41.65 
  6.  Ricky Butler(10)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      42.35 
  7.  Reese Klebba(12)       Onsted                                       42.78 
  8.  Dustin Ecker(12)       Leroy Pine River                             72.28 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Jesse Ring(12)         Bangor                                       39.17 
  2.  Nick Caywood(12)       Hopkins                                      39.81 
  3.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                              40.39 
  4.  Marcus Prige(12)       Stockbridge                                  40.66 
  5.  Ben Cebelak(11)        Kent City                                    40.94 
  6.  Matt Mackey(12)        Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    41.09 
  7.  Nathan Anders(11)      Niles Brandywine                             41.29 
  8.  Corey Bock(12)         Benzie Central                               41.51 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Jesse Ring(12)         Bangor                                       39.17 
  2.  Teo Redding(12)        Warren Michigan Collegiate                   39.70 
  3.  Nick Caywood(12)       Hopkins                                      39.81 
  4.  Jesse Anderson(12)     Union City                                   39.83 
  5.  Travis McCuaig(12)     Morley-Stanwood                              40.39 
  6.  Eric Rice(12)          Mt. Clemens                                  40.63 
  7.  Marcus Prige(12)       Stockbridge                                  40.66 
  8.  Ben Cebelak(11)        Kent City                                    40.94 
  9.  Matt Mackey(12)        Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    41.09 
 10.  Brian Stearns(11)      Frankenmuth                                  41.26 
 11.  Nathan Anders(11)      Niles Brandywine                             41.29 
 12.  Brandon Robbins        Delton Kellogg                               41.30 
 13.  Corey Bock(12)         Benzie Central                               41.51 
 14.  Dustin Smith(11)       Pewamo-Westphalia                            41.62 
 15.  Cody Stanton(12)       Vandercook Lake                              41.65 
 16.  Kermit Craig(Sr)       Flint Beecher                                42.14 
 17.  Matt Crawford(11)      Standish-Sterling                            42.29 
 18.  Chris Young(12)        Charlevoix                                   42.32 
 19.  Ricky Butler(10)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      42.35 
 20.  Sam Bielecki(11)       Macomb Lutheran North                        42.45 
 21.  Reese Klebba(12)       Onsted                                       42.78 
 22.  Dustin Ecker(12)       Leroy Pine River                             72.28 
 
10. 400 METER DASH 
          FINAL HEAT  1            
  1.  Joe Harmon             Grand Rapids West Catholic                   51.39 
  2.  Daizon Earl            Detroit University Prep                      51.61 
  3.  David Houck(10)        Manton                                       55.31 
 

FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Devin Diem(12)         Montrose                                     49.98 
  2.  Brock Thumm(11)        Watervliet                                   49.99 
  3.  Matt Benschoter(SR)    Adrian Madison                               50.19 
  4.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   50.31 
  5.  Dan Cuevas(11)         Lake City                                    51.18 
  6.  Travess Smith(11)      Mason County Central                         51.41 
  7.  Jimmy Cousins(11)      Standish-Sterling                            51.71 
  8.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                        NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  T J Burnett(12)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                        48.59 
  2.  Malik Vasquez(12)      Carrollton                                   49.32 
  3.  Josh Branch(12)        Mt. Clemens                                  49.62 
  4.  Isaac Pringle(12)      Hanover-Horton                               49.74 
  5.  Dillon Brooks(11)      Perry                                        49.77 
  6.  Dominick Vandeventer(12Brooklyn Columbia Central                    49.82 
  7.  Dominic Muessig(12)    Clinton                                      50.70 
  8.  Tanner Touchtone       Farwell                                      50.79 
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                              FINAL               
  1.  T J Burnett(12)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                        48.59 
  2.  Malik Vasquez(12)      Carrollton                                   49.32 
  3.  Josh Branch(12)        Mt. Clemens                                  49.62 
  4.  Isaac Pringle(12)      Hanover-Horton                               49.74 
  5.  Dillon Brooks(11)      Perry                                        49.77 
  6.  Dominick Vandeventer(12Brooklyn Columbia Central                    49.82 
  7.  Devin Diem(12)         Montrose                                     49.98 
  8.  Brock Thumm(11)        Watervliet                                   49.99 
  9.  Matt Benschoter(SR)    Adrian Madison                               50.19 
 10.  Martez Coleman(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                   50.31 
 11.  Dominic Muessig(12)    Clinton                                      50.70 
 12.  Tanner Touchtone       Farwell                                      50.79 
 13.  Dan Cuevas(11)         Lake City                                    51.18 
 14.  Joe Harmon             Grand Rapids West Catholic                   51.39 
 15.  Travess Smith(11)      Mason County Central                         51.41 
 16.  Daizon Earl            Detroit University Prep                      51.61 
 17.  Jimmy Cousins(11)      Standish-Sterling                            51.71 
 18.  David Houck(10)        Manton                                       55.31 
 19.  Zach Seddon(12)        Bath                                        NF 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN 
           FINAL HEAT  1             
  1.  Gerrit Buist(12)       Benzie Central                             1:59.19 
  2.  Dominic Muessig(12)    Clinton                                    1:59.59 
  3.  Ben Lentz(11)          Standish-Sterling                          2:00.19 
  4.  Zach Westphal(12)      Kent City                                  2:01.01 
  5.  Tony Pineda(12)        Lawton                                     2:01.21 
  6.  Ethan Whitley(12)      Leroy Pine River                           2:01.57 
  7.  Mat Titus(12)          Marlette                                   2:05.65 
  8.  Zack Richards(10)      Comstock                                   2:06.46 
  9.  Dan Coleman(12)        Dearborn Advanced Technology               2:07.85 
 10.  Dave Halvorson(11)     Macomb Lutheran North                      2:10.40 
 11.  Mitchell Hoffman(12)   Hemlock                                    2:13.94 
 12.  Jacob Richison(12)     Shelby                                      NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Chase Barnett(11)      Mason County Central                       1:57.41 
  2.  Jake Hall(12)          Frankenmuth                                1:57.71 
  3.  Cameron Jones          Holland Black River                        1:58.64 
  4.  Dionte Williams(12)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                      1:59.16 
  5.  Alik Helms(12)         Ithaca                                     1:59.54 
  6.  Zach Slack(11)         Quincy                                     1:59.80 
  7.  Evan Upshur(12)        Stockbridge                                1:59.91 
  8.  Drew Griffis(10)       Mason County Central                       2:00.26 
  9.  Nick Plude(10)         Charlevoix                                 2:01.01 
 10.  Bryce Stroede(12)      Hanover-Horton                             2:02.15 
 11.  Tim Young              Saranac                                    2:03.85 
 12.  Nick Thomas(12)        Bath                                       2:10.14 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Chase Barnett(11)      Mason County Central                       1:57.41 
  2.  Jake Hall(12)          Frankenmuth                                1:57.71 
  3.  Cameron Jones          Holland Black River                        1:58.64 
  4.  Dionte Williams(12)    Wyoming Kelloggsville                      1:59.16 
  5.  Gerrit Buist(12)       Benzie Central                             1:59.19 
  6.  Alik Helms(12)         Ithaca                                     1:59.54 
  7.  Dominic Muessig(12)    Clinton                                    1:59.59 
  8.  Zach Slack(11)         Quincy                                     1:59.80 
  9.  Evan Upshur(12)        Stockbridge                                1:59.91 
 10.  Ben Lentz(11)          Standish-Sterling                          2:00.19 
 11.  Drew Griffis(10)       Mason County Central                       2:00.26 
 12.T Zach Westphal(12)      Kent City                                  2:01.01 
   .T Nick Plude(10)         Charlevoix                                 2:01.01 
 14.  Tony Pineda(12)        Lawton                                     2:01.21 
 15.  Ethan Whitley(12)      Leroy Pine River                           2:01.57 
 16.  Bryce Stroede(12)      Hanover-Horton                             2:02.15 
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 17.  Tim Young              Saranac                                    2:03.85 
 18.  Mat Titus(12)          Marlette                                   2:05.65 
 19.  Zack Richards(10)      Comstock                                   2:06.46 
 20.  Dan Coleman(12)        Dearborn Advanced Technology               2:07.85 
 21.  Nick Thomas(12)        Bath                                       2:10.14 
 22.  Dave Halvorson(11)     Macomb Lutheran North                      2:10.40 
 23.  Mitchell Hoffman(12)   Hemlock                                    2:13.94 
 24.  Jacob Richison(12)     Shelby                                      NF 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN 
               FINAL                
  1.  Chase Barnett(11)      Mason County Central                       4:15.97 
  2.  Nick Raymond(12)       Erie-Mason                                 4:16.07 
  3.  Bryce Stroede(12)      Hanover-Horton                             4:19.49 
  4.  Will Wilson(11)        Kent City                                  4:20.02 
  5.  Jake Keena(10)         Kingsley                                   4:20.12 
  6.  Zach Hardway(11)       Hillsdale                                  4:21.22 
  7.  Tim Young              Saranac                                    4:21.51 
  8.  Jacob Bowman(12)       Marlette                                   4:23.93 
  9.  Andy Bowman(12)        Marlette                                   4:25.16 
 10.  Josh Wojan(11)         East Jordan                                4:26.85 
 11.  Zach Scheich(12)       Dundee                                     4:28.48 
 12.  Ben Utz(10)            Michigan Center                            4:30.35 
 13.  Ben Hemstreet(12)      Pinconning                                 4:31.02 
 14.  Alex Myers(12)         Mason County Central                       4:32.57 
 15.  Andrew Rylaarsdam(12)  Grandville Calvin Christian                4:34.24 
 16.  Zack Richards(10)      Comstock                                   4:36.22 
 17.  Alec Armstrong(12)     Stockbridge                                4:38.17 
 18.  Collin Shaw(11)        St. Louis                                  4:39.56 
 19.  Parker McGoldrick(12)  Macomb Lutheran North                      4:56.86 
 20.  Craigen Oster(12)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley               4:59.05 
 21.  Rebera Keenan(10)      Lansing Catholic                            NF 
 22.  Zac Nowicki(12)        Grandville Calvin Christian                 NF 
 23.  Kirk Love(12)          Watervliet                                  NF 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN 
               FINAL               
  1.  Rebera Keenan(10)      Lansing Catholic                           9:32.46 
  2.  Nick Raymond(12)       Erie-Mason                                 9:38.53 
  3.  Zac Nowicki(12)        Grandville Calvin Christian                9:41.20 
  4.  Andy Bowman(12)        Marlette                                   9:42.66 
  5.  Hunter Nivison(11)     Clare                                      9:43.96 
  6.  Stephen Merchant(12)   Ithaca                                     9:44.96 
  7.  Will Wilson(11)        Kent City                                  9:46.48 
  8.  Zac Benham(09)         Mason County Central                       9:47.14 
  9.  Zach Scheich(12)       Dundee                                     9:53.53 
 10.  Josh Wojan(11)         East Jordan                                9:54.05 
 11.  Jake Keena(10)         Kingsley                                   9:54.12 
 12.  Nate Baird(09)         Stockbridge                                9:54.52 
 13.  Ben Hemstreet(12)      Pinconning                                10:01.31 
 14.  Tanner Droste(11)      Pewamo-Westphalia                         10:02.04 
 15.  Brock Eves(09)         Hillsdale                                 10:02.31 
 16.  Eli Poth(11)           Marlette                                  10:04.03 
 17.  David Whaley(12)       Byron                                     10:07.06 
 18.  Cameron Bredice(11)    Bridgman                                  10:07.41 
 19.  Stephen Sheffy(12)     Flint Southwestern Academy                10:08.18 
 20.  Connor Bresnahan(12)   Kalamazoo Hackett                         10:08.72 
 21.  Zach Hardway(11)       Hillsdale                                 10:12.39 
 22.  Sam Grossmeyer(12)     Hemlock                                   10:12.49 
 23.  Hunter Machus(12)      Bronson                                   10:14.94 
 24.  Chad Zagacki(12)       Reed City                                 10:16.44 
 25.  Greg Trierweiler(12)   Pewamo-Westphalia                         10:22.40 
 26.  Alex Clark(12)         Grandville Calvin Christian               10:25.95 
 27.  Caleb Barker(10)       Pewamo-Westphalia                         10:44.07 
 28.  Kaleb Baublitz(12)     Ithaca                                    10:59.25 
 29.  Zach Weglarz(12)       Macomb Lutheran North                     11:03.54 
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 30.  Landon Honsinger(09)   Hemlock                                   11:20.21 
 31.  Devin Felts(10)        Mt. Clemens                               13:16.38 
 32.  Bryce Stroede(12)      Hanover-Horton                              NF 
 33.  Ryan Rogers(12)        Clinton                                     NF 
 34.  Kirk Love(12)          Watervliet                                  NF 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1            
  1.  Detroit PEC Prep            45.10 
  2.  Reed City                   45.18 
  3.  Reese                       45.58 
  4.  Charlevoix                  46.18 
  5.  Manton                      47.18 
  6.  Flint Beecher               NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  River Rouge                 44.59 
  2.  Montague                    45.09 
  3.  Ravenna                     45.12 
  4.  Laingsburg                  45.16 
  5.  Carrollton                  45.32 
  6.  Kent City                   45.47 
  7.  Sanford-Meridian            45.59 
  8.  Pewamo-Westphalia           45.64 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                           43.99 
  2.  Wyoming Kelloggsville       44.36 
  3.  Leslie                      44.52 
  4.  Vandercook Lake             44.62 
  5.  Lawton                      45.09 
  6.  Bangor                      45.16 
  7.  Detroit University Prep         46.56 
  8.  Chesaning                   NF 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                            43.99 
    (Ashton Hundley(12),Kwami Adobor-Hererra (10),Matt Mackey(12),Blaise Stearns(12)) 
  2.  Wyoming Kelloggsville        44.36 
    (Reginald Roberts(10),Dionte Williams(12),Maquiz Thurman(11),Cameron Love(11)) 
  3.  Leslie                       44.52 
    (Braydon Kinney(10),Mackenzie Glassford(11),Chanler Cramer(12),Chase Leonard(11)) 
  4.  River Rouge                  44.59 
    (Michael Barmore(12),Rajuan Williams(10),Corey Howell(11),Jshmoz Perry(12)) 
  5.  Vandercook Lake              44.62 
    (Derin Shook(11),Cody Harvey(11),John Collis(12),Arthur Chapman(11)) 
  6.T Montague                     45.09 
    (Joe Peterson(11),Tim Blackmer(12),Wyatt Ford(11),Brandon Moore(12)) 
   .T Lawton                       45.09 
    (Brandon Turner(11),John Coleman(11),Tanner Rice(12),Troy Hewitt(11)) 
  8.  Detroit PEC Prep             45.10 
    (Lashon Ellington(11),Balen Golida(11),Jamal Riggs(12),Jalen Roberts(12)) 
  9.  Ravenna                      45.12 
 10.T Laingsburg                   45.16 
   .T Bangor                       45.16 
 12.  Reed City                    45.18 
 13.  Carrollton                   45.32 
 14.  Kent City                    45.47 
 15.  Reese                        45.58 
 16.  Sanford-Meridian             45.59 
 17.  Pewamo-Westphalia            45.64 
 18.  Charlevoix                   46.18 
 19.  Detroit University Prep                                              46.56 
 20.  Manton                       47.18 
 21.  Flint Beecher                NF 
 22.  Chesaning                    NF 
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15. 800 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1            
  1.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                         1:32.68 
  2.  Reed City                  1:33.68 
  3.  Standish-Sterling          1:34.05 
  4.  Sanford-Meridian           1:36.57 
  5.  Charlevoix                 1:37.07 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                          1:32.11 
  2.  Lake City                  1:32.21 
  3.  Chesaning                  1:32.29 
  4.  Flint Beecher              1:32.81 
  5.  Reese                      1:32.99 
  6.  Bangor                     1:33.26 
  7.  River Rouge                1:33.28 
  8.  Michigan Center            1:35.76 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                              1:31.10 
  2.  Mt. Clemens                1:31.49 
  3.  Laingsburg                 1:32.49 
  4.  Montague                   1:32.55 
  5.  Watervliet                 1:32.67 
  6.  Lawton                     1:32.75 
  7.  Detroit University Prep                                            1:33.39 
  8.  Hanover-Horton             1:34.42 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               1:31.10 
    (Cameron Love(11),Maquiz Thurman(11),T J Burnett(12),Reginald Roberts(10)) 
  2.  Mt. Clemens                 1:31.49 
    (Kalvan Williamson(12),Josh Branch(12),Eric Rice(12),Myrick El(10)) 
  3.  Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                                           1:32.11 
    (Ashton Hundley(12),Kwami Adobor-Hererra (10),Matt Mackey(12),Blaise Stearns(12)) 
  4.  Lake City                   1:32.21 
    (Tom Platt(12),Storm Francisco(12),Dan Cuevas(11),Jeramie Lyle(12)) 
  5.  Chesaning                   1:32.29 
    (Bryan Moore(9 ),David Yeager(12),Harrison Ervin(10),Jake Sadilek(10)) 
  6.  Laingsburg                  1:32.49 
    (Chase Beatty(11),Nick Brown(11),Adam Wickham(11),Shaun McKinney(11)) 
  7.  Montague                    1:32.55 
    (Joe Peterson(11),Tim Blackmer(12),Wyatt Ford(11),Brandon Moore(12)) 
  8.  Watervliet                  1:32.67 
    (Brock Thumm(11),RJ Rudel(11),Bailey Blocker(10),Jake Cowsert(12)) 
  9.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                          1:32.68 
 10.  Lawton                      1:32.75 
 11.  Flint Beecher               1:32.81 
 12.  Reese                       1:32.99 
 13.  Bangor                      1:33.26 
 14.  River Rouge                 1:33.28 
 15.  Detroit University Prep                                             1:33.39 
 16.  Reed City                   1:33.68 
 17.  Standish-Sterling           1:34.05 
 18.  Hanover-Horton              1:34.42 
 19.  Michigan Center             1:35.76 
 20.  Sanford-Meridian            1:36.57 
 21.  Charlevoix                  1:37.07 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY 
        FINAL HEAT  1            
  1.  Muskegon Oakridge          3:33.62 
  2.  Flint Beecher              3:33.68 
  3.  Ida                        3:33.90 
  4.  Lake City                  3:38.24 
  5.  Charlevoix                 3:38.25 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                       3:29.02 
  2.  Mt. Clemens                3:29.07 
  3.  Standish-Sterling          3:29.81 
  4.  Detroit University Prep                                            3:29.97 
  5.  Whittemore-Prescott        3:31.96 
  6.  Reese                      3:32.03 
  7.  Clinton                    3:32.16 
  8.  Mason County Central                                               3:36.51 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3            
  1.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                              3:24.27 
  2.  Lansing Catholic           3:28.76 
  3.  Watervliet                 3:28.85 
  4.  Niles Brandywine           3:29.28 
  5.  Brooklyn Columbia Central                                          3:30.23 
  6.  Hanover-Horton             3:30.26 
  7.  Bangor                     3:30.86 
  8.  Ithaca                     3:32.43 
 
                              FINAL               
  1.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               3:24.27 
    (Dionte Williams(12),Jordan Shannon(12),Reginald Roberts(10),T J Burnett(12)) 
  2.  Lansing Catholic            3:28.76 
    (Max Hayden(11),Albna Sow(12),Jacob Korrey(12),Bronson Russell(11)) 
  3.  Watervliet                  3:28.85 
    (RJ Rudel(11),Brendan Daly(9 ),Bailey Blocker(10),Brock Thumm(11)) 
  4.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                          3:29.02 
    (Brody Heitzman(10),Ben Serra(11),Hunter Ostopowicz(10),Joe Harmon) 
  5.  Mt. Clemens                 3:29.07 
    (Kalvan Williamson(12),Eric Rice(12),Philo Jones(12),Josh Branch(12)) 
  6.  Niles Brandywine            3:29.28 
    (Nathan Anders(11),Andrew Duckett(10),Mike Shelton(12),Courtlan Gordon(12)) 
  7.  Standish-Sterling           3:29.81 
    (Ben Lentz(11),Duane Beean(12),Jimmy Cousins(11),Matt Crawford(11)) 
  8.  Detroit University Prep                                             3:29.97 
    (Balen Golida(11),Dezmond Earl(11),Torez Croft(12),Daizon Earl) 
  9.  Brooklyn Columbia Central                                           3:30.23 
 10.  Hanover-Horton              3:30.26 
 11.  Bangor                      3:30.86 
 12.  Whittemore-Prescott         3:31.96 
 13.  Reese                       3:32.03 
 14.  Clinton                     3:32.16 
 15.  Ithaca                      3:32.43 
 16.  Muskegon Oakridge           3:33.62 
 17.  Flint Beecher               3:33.68 
 18.  Ida                         3:33.90 
 19.  Mason County Central                                                3:36.51 
 20.  Lake City                   3:38.24 
 21.  Charlevoix                  3:38.25 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY 
        FINAL HEAT  1 
  1.  Saranac                     8:15.15 
    (Steven Jorgensen(12),Brenden Smith(9 ),Brendan Klynstra(10),Tim Young) 
  2.  Leroy Pine River            8:17.13 
    (Trevor Holmes(12),Ben Rigling(10),Chris Terburgh(11),Ethan Whitley(12)) 
  3.  Clinton                     8:19.18 
    (Ryan Rogers(12),Justen Swisher(12),Jimmy Phillips(10),Dominic Muessig(12)) 
  4.  Marlette                    8:22.25 
    (Jacob Bowman(12),Mat Titus(12),Eli Poth(11),Andy Bowman(12)) 
  5.  Standish-Sterling           8:29.05 
    (Jeff Schlicker(11),Duane Beean(12),Jordan Wells(09),Ben Lentz(11)) 
  6.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               8:31.62 
    (Aaron Eisendordt(12),Zach Weglarz(12),Dave Halvorson(11),Parker McGoldrick(12)) 
  7.  Kalamazoo Hackett           8:32.63 
    (Bryan Bradley(12),Connor Bresnahan(12),Michael Elluru(11),Jake Budar(11)) 
  8.  Hemlock                     8:33.50 
    (Mitchell Hoffman(12),Noah Oldenburg(11),Landon Honsinger(09),Sam Grossmeyer(12)) 
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 9.  Onsted                      8:36.70 
    (Hunter Johns(10),Anthony Frank(11),Jimmy Segrist(12),Connor Chatfield(11)) 
 10.  Ida                         8:47.53 
    (Jarrod Sawasky(11),Garrett Madden(11),Cody Dixon(11),Kevin Malone(12)) 
 11.  Capac                       8:56.98 
    (Ryan Najor(11),Eric Sermo(11),Jakob Boers(12),AJ Misch(12)) 
 12.  Detroit University Prep                                             9:18.73 
    (Freddie Reynolds(12),Dezmond Earl(11),DeWayne McWilliams(11),Daizon Earl) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2            
  1.  Mason County Central                                                7:57.04 
    (Drew Griffis(10),Alex Myers(12),Travess Smith(11),Chase Barnett(11)) 
  2.  Hanover-Horton              8:01.44 
    (Isaac Pringle(12),Lucas Cristanti(10),Zack Hockaday(10),Bryce Stroede(12)) 
  3.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               8:05.86 
    (Karl Berkemeier(11),Patrick Ludlow(10),Charlie Ludlow(12),Patrick Soltis(11)) 
  4.  Charlevoix                  8:08.26 
    (Jackson Buday(11),Nick Snabes(11),Tristan Rudolph(11),Nick Plude(10)) 
  5.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         8:10.34 
    (Andrew Rylaarsdam(12),Alex Clark(12),Mitchell Lubbers(11),Zac Nowicki(12)) 
  6.  Ithaca                      8:10.56 
    (Stephen Merchant(12),Kaleb Baublitz(12),Alik Helms(12),Layne Helms(12)) 
  7.  Stockbridge                 8:12.56 
    (Alec Armstrong(12),Nate Baird(09),Austin Fillmore(10),Evan Upshur(12)) 
  8.  Benzie Central              8:19.34 
    (Max Gaft(11),Jake Williams(9 ),Ismael Halweh(11),Gerrit Buist(12)) 
  9.  Pewamo-Westphalia           8:24.51 
    (Zach Schafer(10),Caleb Barker(10),Tanner Droste(11),Greg Trierweiler(12)) 
 10.  Manistee                    8:28.86 
    (Andrew Solbers(12),Carter Edehart(9 ),Bryce Cameron(10),Jarret Diesch(12)) 
 11.  Farwell                     8:31.43 
    (Luke Schultz(12),Brandon Frank(12),Chris Hernden(9 ),Tanner Touchtone) 
 12.  Watervliet                  8:32.16 
    (Garrison Muth(10),Brendan Daly(9 ),David McClendon(12),Brock Thumm(11)) 
 
                              FINAL                
  1.  Mason County Central                                                7:57.04 
    (Drew Griffis(10),Alex Myers(12),Travess Smith(11),Chase Barnett(11)) 
  2.  Hanover-Horton              8:01.44 
    (Isaac Pringle(12),Lucas Cristanti(10),Zack Hockaday(10),Bryce Stroede(12)) 
  3.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               8:05.86 
    (Karl Berkemeier(11),Patrick Ludlow(10),Charlie Ludlow(12),Patrick Soltis(11)) 
  4.  Charlevoix                  8:08.26 
    (Jackson Buday(11),Nick Snabes(11),Tristan Rudolph(11),Nick Plude(10)) 
  5.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         8:10.34 
    (Andrew Rylaarsdam(12),Alex Clark(12),Mitchell Lubbers(11),Zac Nowicki(12)) 
  6.  Ithaca                      8:10.56 
    (Stephen Merchant(12),Kaleb Baublitz(12),Alik Helms(12),Layne Helms(12)) 
  7.  Stockbridge                 8:12.56 
    (Alec Armstrong(12),Nate Baird(09),Austin Fillmore(10),Evan Upshur(12)) 
  8.  Saranac                     8:15.15 
    (Steven Jorgensen(12),Brenden Smith(9 ),Brendan Klynstra(10),Tim Young) 
  9.  Leroy Pine River            8:17.13 
    (Trevor Holmes(12),Ben Rigling(10),Chris Terburgh(11),Ethan Whitley(12)) 
 10.  Clinton                     8:19.18 
    (Ryan Rogers(12),Justen Swisher(12),Jimmy Phillips(10),Dominic Muessig(12)) 
 11.  Benzie Central              8:19.34 
    (Max Gaft(11),Jake Williams(9 ),Ismael Halweh(11),Gerrit Buist(12)) 
 12.  Marlette                    8:22.25 
    (Jacob Bowman(12),Mat Titus(12),Eli Poth(11),Andy Bowman(12)) 
 13.  Pewamo-Westphalia           8:24.51 
    (Zach Schafer(10),Caleb Barker(10),Tanner Droste(11),Greg Trierweiler(12)) 
 14.  Manistee                    8:28.86 
    (Andrew Solbers(12),Carter Edehart(9 ),Bryce Cameron(10),Jarret Diesch(12)) 
 15.  Standish-Sterling           8:29.05 
    (Jeff Schlicker(11),Duane Beean(12),Jordan Wells(09),Ben Lentz(11)) 
 16.  Farwell                     8:31.43 
    (Luke Schultz(12),Brandon Frank(12),Chris Hernden(9 ),Tanner Touchtone) 
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 17.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               8:31.62 
    (Aaron Eisendordt(12),Zach Weglarz(12),Dave Halvorson(11),Parker McGoldrick(12)) 
 18.  Watervliet                  8:32.16 
    (Garrison Muth(10),Brendan Daly(9 ),David McClendon(12),Brock Thumm(11)) 
 19.  Kalamazoo Hackett           8:32.63 
    (Bryan Bradley(12),Connor Bresnahan(12),Michael Elluru(11),Jake Budar(11)) 
 20.  Hemlock                     8:33.50 
    (Mitchell Hoffman(12),Noah Oldenburg(11),Landon Honsinger(09),Sam Grossmeyer(12)) 
 21.  Onsted                     8:36.70 
    (Hunter Johns(10),Anthony Frank(11),Jimmy Segrist(12),Connor Chatfield(11)) 
 22.  Ida                         8:47.53 
    (Jarrod Sawasky(11),Garrett Madden(11),Cody Dixon(11),Kevin Malone(12)) 
 23.  Capac                       8:56.98 
    (Ryan Najor(11),Eric Sermo(11),Jakob Boers(12),AJ Misch(12)) 
 24.  Detroit University Prep                                             9:18.73 
    (Freddie Reynolds(12),Dezmond Earl(11),DeWayne McWilliams(11),Daizon Earl) 
 


